and CHARLES E. PARSONS, TRUSTEES, for the use and benefit of the RICHMOND 
CHURCH OF CHRIST, 713 West Main Street, Richmond, Madison County, Kentucky, 40475, 
parties of the second part,

Wri'NESSETH: That the frst parties, for and in consideration of the sum of SIX
HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FOUR DOLLARS and NO/lOOs 
($676,104.00), cash in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby 
BARGAIN, SELL, G'RAN'f ami CONVEY unto the parties of the second part, for the use and 
benefit of the Richmond Church of Christ, in fee simple, its successors and assigns, the following